

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 6 9 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 8 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in AFO No. 4 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in
NOM No. 5 2 2 / 2 0 0 8 in LC Suit No. 5 2 3 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COURT OF
B O M B A Y)

C O N C E P T I O N F E R N A N D E S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Bha rgava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking four weeks' adjourn ment on the
ground that petitioner- tenant is negotiating with the landlords for a
compromise and there is a fair chance that the matter may be compromised and
settled.

In view of this, the case is adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master