

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21699/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2008 in AFO No. 403/2008
in NOM No. 522/2008 in LCS No. 523/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CONCEPTION FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master